

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
35053-35056/2015

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER SPECIAL CIRCLE, RAJASTHAN, JAIPUR
Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LIMITED & ANR ETC Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 05/05/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prasanjit Pritam, Adv.
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Prathibha Sridhar, Adv.
Mr. Kishore Kunal, Adv.
Mr. Shikhar Mittal, Adv.
Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos.1 and 3 to file counter affidavit within
four weeks.

Fresh steps to be taken for service of respondent No.2
within two weeks. Notice thereafter be issued.

None appears for respondent No.4, despite due service.

List again on 23.8.2016.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Hema Joshi
Date: 2016.05.09
18:13:48 IST
Reason:

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar