

ÖITEM NO.27

COURT NO.12 SECTION III
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 13-16/2016 In
Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 35053-35056/2015
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
10/04/2015 in SBSTR No. 164/2012 10/04/2015 in SBSTR No.
22/2009 10/04/2015 in SBSTR No. 492/2008 10/04/2015 in SBSTR
No. 502/2008 passed by the High Court Of Rajasthan At Jaipur)
ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER SPECIAL CIRCLE,
RAJASTHAN, JAIPUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LIMITED & ANR ETC Respondent(s)
(For deletion of the name of respondent No. 2)
Date : 03/10/2016 These applications were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Irshad Ahmad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kishore Kunal,Adv.
Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

These are the applications praying for deletion
of respondent No. 2 from the array of parties.
Prayer made in the applications is allowed.
The name of Respondent No. 2 is deleted from the
array of parties at the risk and responsibility of
the petitioner.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Indu Pokhriyal]
Court Master