

ITEM NO.56 REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION III
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).

35053-35056/2015

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER SPECIAL CIRCLE, RAJASTHAN, JAIPUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LIMITED & ANR ETC

Respondent(s)

Date : 28/10/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Rachana Yadav, Adv.

Kishore Kunal, Adv.

Ms Radhika Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The ld. Counsel appearing for respondent no.1 submits that she will be filing counter affidavit during the course of the day itself. If filed, be taken on record, otherwise further opportunity stands declined.

Respondent no.2 has been deleted from the array of parties vide order dt.3.10.2016.

Respondent no.3 has filed counter affidavit.

-2-

Item No.56

None appears for respondent no.4 despite due service.

Registry to process the matter for being listed before the Hon'ble Court irrespective of the fact whether counter affidavit is filed or not.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar