

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).35053-35056/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-04-2015 in SBSTR No. 164/2012, SBSTR No. 492/2008, SBSTR No. 502/2008 and SBSTR No. 22/2009 passed by the High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan at Jaipur)

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER SPECIAL CIRCLE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LIMITED

Respondent(s)

WITH

S.L.P.(C) Nos 15460-15462/2017 (XV)

Date : 10-01-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.K. Venugopal, AG
Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah, AOR
Ms. Radhika Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Shailja Nanda Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Arpit Parkash, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Kumar Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

List the matters for final disposal in the second
week of July 2020.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER